## FORMOF ORDERSHEET

Misc.	application No.	410/2	023

.

Court of\_

S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge		
1	2	. 3		
	22/06/2023			
1.	22/06/2023	The Misc. application in appeal . no. 19/2023		
		submitted today by Mr. Amin ur Rehman Yousafza		
		Advocate for setting aside ex-parte order agains		
		respondent no.5 to 9. It is fixed for hearing before Sing		
		Bench at Peshawar on Original file be		
	1	requisitioned.		
	. ~			
	· .	Any.		
		REGISTRAR		
	· ·			
		· ·		
	· · ·			
•				
•				

BEFORE THE HON'BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, P E S H A W A R

	In Re: Service Ap	In Re: Service Appeal No. 19/2023	
Enç	gr. Hafsa Wadood, Assistant Director, RWCS Project, Peshawar <b>V E R S U S</b>	Appellant	
1.	Chief Secretary, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.	1	

- Secretary Irrigation, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Govt. of KPK through its Chief Secretary, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
- 4. Departmental Promotion Committee through its Chairman, Irrigation Department Peshawar.
- 5. Engr. Inam Ullah Khan, Assistant Engineer Officer, Chief Engineer (North), Peshawar.
- Engr. Shahid Ali Khan, SDO, Irrigation Sub Division, Saidu Sharif, Swat.
- 7. Engr. Rizwan, SDO, Canal Sub Division Paharpur, District D.I. Khan.
- 8. Engr. Javed Ullah Khan, SDO, Warsak Left Canal, Peshawar.

# APPLICATION, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF PRIVATE RESPONDENTS NO.5 TO 9, FOR SETTING ASIDE EXPARE PROCEEDINGS, INIATED VIDE ORDER DATED: 22.05.2023.

#### **Respectfully Sheweth:**

- 1. That the titled Appeal is pending adjudication before this Hon'ble Tribunal, wherein date 20.07.2023 is fixed for onward proceedings.
- 2. That the titled appeal was fixed for hearing on 22.05.2023, for attendance of applicants/private respondents No.5 to 9, however, they did not make good their attendance, due to unavoidable compelling circumstances, thus proceeded ex-parte, hence the instant application.
- 3. That absence of applicants/Private respondents No.5 to 9 is not deliberate rather occasioned inadvertently, hence deserves to be provided opportunity to defend themselves, moreover instant application is within time and there is no legal bar to allow the same and provide opportunity of hearing to applicants / private Respondents No.5 to 9, as enshrined in Article 10-A of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.
- 4. That valuable rights' of applicant/private Respondents No.5 to 9 are involved into the matter and, if the subject relief has not been granted, they will suffer irreparable loss.
- 5. That any other ground, with the permission of this Hon'ble Tribunal will be taken at the time of arguments.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of instant application, ex-parte proceedings, initiated against applicants/private Respondents No.5 to 9, vide order dated: 22.05.2023, may be set aside, so as to enable them to defend themselves in accordance with law and to secure the ends of justice.

		den for
AFFIDAVIT		Applicants Private Respondents No.5 to 9
I, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath, that the contents of instant <b>Application</b> are true and correct to the best of my knowledge & belief, and nothing has been kept concealed from this better the solement	Through	Amin ur Rehman Yusufzai
this Hon'ble Tribunal.	&	Khalid Khan Mohmand
Dated: 21.06.2023	<u> </u>	Mual Ashraf Khalil Advocates, Peshawar
SHUMMAD AKEAR KHAN OATH COMMISSIONER	1106/2-3	
the lich Court Pesti		

## **BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR**



.....Petitioner

# Appeal No: 19/2023

Engineer Hafsa Wadood Assistant Director, RWCS Project, Peshawar.

## VERSUS

- 1. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Secretary Irrigation, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. Govt. of KPK through its Chief Secretary, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
- Department Promotion Committee through is Chairman, Irrigation Department, Peshawar.
- 5. Engineer Inam Ullah Khan, Assistant Engineer, Officer, Chief Engineer (North), Peshawar.
- 6. Engineer Shahid Ali Khan, SDD, Irrigation, Sub-Division, Saidu Sharif, Swat.
- 7. Engineer Rizwan, SDD, Canal Sub-Division, Paharpur, District D.I.Khan.
- 8. Engineer Javed Ullah Khan, SDD, Warsak Left Canal, Peshawar.
- 9. Engineer Wajahat Hussain, SDD, Irrigation, Sub-Division

APPEAL U/S 4 OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER OF RESPONDENT NO. 2 DATED 26.08.2022 WHEREBY ANTEDATED PROMOTION WAS GRANTED TO THE PRIVATE RESPONDENTS AND APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT DATED 06.09.2022 WAS NOT CONSIDERED.

5A 07/23

03<sup>rd</sup> Apeil. 2023

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Asad Ali Shah. Asstt A.G for the official respondents present. Nono for private respondents.

Reply/comments on behalf of the respondents not submitted. Learned AAG requested for time to contact the official respondents. Notices be issued to private respondents through TCS, the expenses of which shall be deposited by the appellant within 10 days. To come up for written reply/comments of all the respondents on 22.05.2023 before the S.B. Parcha Peshi given to the parties.

(Farecha Paul) Member(E)

#### 22.05.2023

Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Asad Ali Khan, Assistant Advocate General alongwith Sycd Maqbool Hussain, Superintendent for official respondents No. 1 to 4 present. None present on behalf of private respondents No. 5 to 9 despite issuance of proper notice through TCS, hence they are placed ex-parte.

Reply/comments on behalf of official respondents No. 1 to 4 not submitted. Representative of official respondents No. 1 to 4 requested for time to submit reply/comments. Adjourned. To come up for reply/comments on 21.06.2023 before S.B. Parcha Peshi given to the parties.

Certified to 1 Peabuwar

(Muhammad Akbar Khan) Member (E)

وكالت نامه Mulkf. dig. Low en citie alle <u>cstilling the</u> <u>Balles</u> 5. A 19/83 77.1055 Rc. & Pondert . 6 to 7. \_ایفِ آئی آر\_\_\_\_ بإعث تحريراً نكبه مقدمه مندرجه بالاعنوان میں اپن طرف سے واسطے بیر دی و جوابد ہی ہمقام زئسي وخالد خان مهمند امين الرحمن يوسف کسیبرین شرط وکیل مقرر کہا ہے کہ میں ہر بیشی پرخودیا بذریعہ مختار خاص روبر دعدالت حاضر ہوتا رہونگا۔اور بوقت پکارے جائے مقدمہ وکیل صاحب موصوف کواطلاع دیگر حاضر عدالت کرونگا گرمیشی پرمن مظهر حاضر نه ہوا اور مقدمه میری غیر حاضری کی دجہ ہے کسی طور تمیرے برخلاف ہو گیا تو صاحب موصوف اس کے کسی طرح ذمہ دار نہ ہوں گے۔ نیز دکیل صاحب موصوف صدر مقام تجہری کے کسی اورجگہ یا پچہری کے مقرردہ اوقات ہے پہلے یا پیچھے یا بزور تعطیل ہیروی کرنے کے ذمہ دار نہ ہوں گے۔اگر مقد مہعلا وہ صدر مقام کچہر ک کے سی اور جگہ ساعت ہونے یا بروز تعطیل یا تبجہری کے اوقات کے آئے بیچھے میش ہونے پر من مظہر کوکوئی نقصان پہنچ تو اس کے ذمہ دار یا اس کے واسطے کسی معاوضہ کے ادا کرنے یا مختار نامہ واپس کرنے کے بھی صاحب موصوف ذمہ دار نہ ہوں گے۔ جھرکوکل ساختہ ېږداخته خداحب موجود فې مثل کرده دات خودمنظور قبول موگا اورسا ځب موضوف کو عرضی دعوي و جواب دعوی اوږ درخواست اجرائے ڈ گری ونظر ثانی اپیل وہگرانی ہوشم کی درخواست پر دینخط وتصد این کر نے کابھی اختیار ہوگا۔اور کسی تھم یا ڈ گری کے اجرا کرانے اور ہوشم کا رہ پیوصول کرنے اوررسید دینے اور داخل کرنے اور ہرشم کے بیان دینے اور سپر دنالتی وراضی نامہ کو فیصلہ برخلاف کرنے ،ا قبال دعوی د بینج کابھی اختیار ہوگا۔ادربصورت ایپل وبرآمدگی مقدمہ پامنسوخی ڈگری کیلطرفہ درخواست حکم امتناعی یا قرتی پاگرفتاری قبل از اجراء ڈ گری بھی موصوف کو بشرط ادائیگی علیحدہ محنبتار نامہ ہیر دی کا اختیار ہوگا۔اوربصورتِ ضرورت صاحب موصوف کوبھی اختیار ،وگایا نفارمہ فدگورہ پااس کے کسی جزوگی کاروائی کے واسطے یا بصورت اپہل ،اپہل کے وابسطے کمی دوسرے وکیل یا بیرسٹر کو بیجائے اپنے یا اپنے ہمراہ مقررکریں۔اورا یسے مشیر قانون کو ہرامرمیں وہی اور دیسے ہی اختیارات حاصل ہوں گے۔ جلسے کہ صاحب سوصوف کو حاصل میں ادر دوران مقدم به میں جو بچھ ہرجانہ التواء پڑے گا۔ وہ صاحب موصوف کاحق ہوگا۔ اگروکیل صاحب موصوف کو بوری فہیں ناری نیش سے پہلےادا نہ کروٰں گا تو صاحب موصوف کو پورااختیار ہوگا کہ مقدمہ کی ہیروی نہ کریں اورا یسی صورت میں میرا کوئی مطالبہ سی تنم کا صالجب مضمون مختار نامه سن کیا ہے اور موصوف کے برخلاف نہیں ہوگا۔لہذا ہے مختار نامہ کھودیا کہ سندر سے مورجہ \_\_ الجفى طرح سلجهوليا ليصاور منطور ي- $|||_{\mathcal{T}} \leq 1$ ATTESTED & AC امين الرحمن بوسفو في ايدوكيب باني كور الليذفيذ رل شريعت كورب آف ياكستان ايدوكيث آ بي ذي نمبر :BC-10-7562 موباكل نمبر: 9022964-0321 شاختى كاردنمبر: 💫 5813582-17301 خاليه خان مهند ايثروكيت باني كورب ، پشا در ايدوكيت آئي ذي نمبر: BC-18-1115 افس: ٨- ٦: بحثني بلازه، بإرك ايونيو، يونيورش ثاؤن چوك،